

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor

State of New Jersey

THE PINELANDS COMMISSION
PO Box 359
New Lisbon, NJ 08064
(609) 894-7300
www.nj.gov/pinelands



RICHARD PRICKETT
Chairman
NANCY WITTENBERG
Executive Director

General Information: Info@pinelands.nj.gov Application Specific Information: AppInfo@pinelands.nj.gov

September 5, 2019

William Daley, Treasurer (via email) Pleasant Plains Gun Club 528 Signal Lane Toms River, NJ 08755

Re: Application # 2008-0208.001

Block 78, Lot 7

Manchester Township

Dear Mr. Daley:

We have reviewed the submitted restoration plan, received August 9, 2019, for the above referenced application involving a violation of the wetlands protection standards of the Pinelands Comprehensive Management Plan and the Manchester Township land use ordinance. The violation was noted in our July 9, 2019 letter to you, under the above application number (2008-0208.002). That application includes an application for a storage barn and to resolve a gravel surfacing violation on the above lot.

Please confirm in writing that the saplings will be replaced if they do not survive and that a reasonable effort will be made to water the saplings so that they establish.

The restoration plan submitted, which is a duplicate of the 2009 restoration plan with the exception of an October 2019 planting date, is acceptable to the Commission. Your violation file for this violation will be closed upon documentation of the completion of planting. Please submit additional information to address the gravel surfacing violation. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jean Montgomerie

Environmental Specialist

c: Secretary, Manchester Township Planning Board (via email)

Manchester Township Administrator (via email)

Manchester Township Zoning Officer (via email)

Manchester Township Construction Code Official (via email)

Manchester Township Environmental Commission (via email)